
BRAMPTON Public Notice
hrompton.co Flower City Gommittee of Adjustment

APPLT CAT| ON # A-2022-0 369
WARD 6

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

WHEREAS an application for minor variance has been made by BIJOY PAUL KALLIKKATTUKUDY AND
REEMA KURIAKO THEKKEKUNNEL under Section 45 of the Plannino Act, (R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13) for relief from
ByJaw 270-2004;

AND WHEREAS the property involved in this application is described as Lot 277, Plan 43M-1496municipally
known as 45 SEDGEWICK CIRCLE, Brampton;

AND WHEREAS the applicants are requesting the following variance(s):

1. To permit a below grade entrance within a required interior side yard whereas the by-law does not permit a

below grade entrance in a required interior side yard;

2. To permit an interior side yard setback of 0.15m (0.50 ft.) to a below grade entrance whereas the by-law
requires a minimum interior side yard setback ol1.2m (3.9a ft.);

3. To permit an existing accessory structure (gazebo) having a side yard setback and a rear yard setback of
0.15m (0.50 ft.) whereas the by-law requires a minimum setback of 0.6m (1 .97 ft.) to the nearest property

lines;

4. To permit an existing accessory structure (shed) having a side yard setback and a rear yard setback of
0.3m (0.98 ft.) whereas the by-law requires a minimum setback of 0.6m (1.97 ft.) to the nearest property

lines.

The land which is subject of this application is the subject of an application under the Planning Act for:

Plan of Subdivision NO File Number:
Application for Consent: NO File Num

The Committee of Adjustment has appointed TUESDAY, December 6,2022 at 9:00 A.M. by electronic
meeting broadcast from the Council Chambers, 4th Floor, Gity Hall, 2 Wellington Street West, Brampton,
for the purpose of hearing all parties interested in supporting or opposing these applications.

This notice is sent to you because you are either the applicant, a representative/agent of the applicant, a person

having an interest in the property or an owner of a neighbouring property. OWNERS ARE REQUESTED TO

ENSURE THAT THEIR TENANTS ARE NOTIFIED OF THIS APPLIGATION. THIS NOTICE IS TO BE

POSTED BY THE OWNER OF ANY LAND THAT CONTAINS SEVEN OR MORE RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN A
LOCATTON THAT lS VISIBLE TO ALL OF THE RESIDENTS. lf you are not the applicant and you do not

participate in the hearing, the Committee may proceed in your absence, and you will not be entitled to any further
notice'in the proceeding!. WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS MAY BE SENT TO THE SEGRETARY-TREASURER AT
THE ADDRESS OR FAX NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO BE NOTIFIED OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT IN RESPECT

OF THIS APPLICATION, YOU MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE COMMITTEE OF

ADJUSTMENT. This will also entitle you to be advised of an Ontario Land Tribunal hearing. Even if you are the

successful party, you should request a copy of the decision since the Committee of Adjustment decision may be

appealed to the Ontario Land Tribunal by the applicant or another member of the public.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THIS COMMITTEE REQUIRE REPRESENTATION OF THE APPLICATION AT

THE HEARING, OTHERWISE THE APPLICATION SHALL BE DEFERRED.

DATED at Brampton Ontario, this 24th Day of November, 2022

Comments may be sent to and more information about this matter may be obtained between 8:30 a.m. to 4:30

p.m. Monday - Friday from:

Jeanie Myers, Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment, City Clerk's Office,
Brampton City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West,
Brampton, Ontario L6Y 4R2
Phone: (905)874-2117
Fax: (905)874-2119
ieanie. mvers@bramoton.ca
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o AREA STATISTICS

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

o
SCOPE OF WORK

EXISTING MAIN FLOOR G.F.A
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR GFA

= 81.5 M'
=943M2

A- PROPOSED BASEMENT APARTMENT

B.ENLARGEMENT OF ONE EXISTING WNDOW

C-PROPOSED TWO NEW WINDOWS

D- PROPOSED SIDE ENTRANCE FROM SIDEYARD

TOTAL GFA = 175.8 M2

BASEMENT G.F.A
OWNER OCCUPIED AREA
BASEMENT APARTMENT G.F.A

  ENTRANCE/EGRESS

= 81 .56 M2

= 23.5M2
= 57.9 M2

EXIST,
GAZEBO

EXIST,
SHADE

EXIST.
PORCH

ENTRANCE FOR
PRINCIPAL

DWELLING UNIT

PROP. ENTRANCE FOR
BASEMENT

PLAN 43M-1496
LOT 277

2 STOREY DWELLING AT
45 SEDGEWICK CIRCLE

BRAMPTON, ON
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ENEINEER:

d\Mu6way9nc,

: NFE@MEEBWAY5'EOM

CtrNSULTANT:

-

PREJEET:

45 SEDEEWIl]K trIR
BRAMPTtrN, DN

SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN

CHEEKED: M55
DRAWN: MSA
SEALE: *"= I'
DATE: ECT OZ. zEZZ

DRAWING:

ISSUEO FOR
BUILDING PERMIT
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w BRAMPTON
bromplon.co Flower fity

Under the authority of the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act and the Municipal Act, 2001 ,

City Council approved Gommittee Meetings to be held electronically and/or as a hybrid meeting (both in-

Person and electronicallY)'

Electronic/Hybrid Hearing Procedures
How to get involved in the Hybrid Hearing

As the pandemic has waned, Brampton City Hall is currently lifting in-person attendance restrictions due to the

COVID pandemic ln-person attendance at Committee of Adjustment Hearings is now available at this time,

along with a virtual participation option. Brampton city council and rts committees will continue to meet

electionically and in-person. For the December 6,2022 hearing, the committee of Adjustment will conduct its

meeting with concurrent electronic and in-person attendance.

How to Partici in the Hearinq:

Allwritten comments (by mail or email) must be received by the Secretary-Treasurer no later than 4:30 prn,

Thursday, December'1, 2022-

. Advance registration for applicants, agents and other interested persons ts required by one or two options:

1. particrpate remotely in the electronic hearing using a computer, smartphone or tablet by emailing the

Secretary-Treasurer at cityclerksotfice@brampton.ca or ieanie,mvers@bramoton,ca by 4:30 pm

ThursdaY, December 1, 2022'

2'Toparticipatein-person,pleaseemailtheSecretary_TreaSurerat@or
ieanie,myers@brampton,ca by 4:30 pm Thursday' December 1'2022'

. persons wlthout access to a computer, smartphone or tablet can participate tn a meeting vra telephone or in-

person.Youcanregisterbycallinggos-874-2llTandleaveamessagewithyourname,phonenumberand
the application you *i.h to speak to by Thursday, December ,1,2022. City staff will contact you and provide

you with further details.

You will be contacted by the city clerk's office before the hearing date to confirm your attendance

Confirmation of in-person attendance will be subject to any in-person capacity limits that may be in place for

council chambers at city Hall and prevailing publlc health orders and gutdance'

.AllHearingswillbelivestreamedontheCityofBramptonYouTubeaccountat.
https:/lwww.brampton.ca/EN/City'Hall/meetings-agendas/Pages/welcome'aspx 

or

http://video.isilive.ca/brampton/live'html'

rf hording an erectronicihybrid rather than an orar hearing is rikery to cause a party significant prejudice a written

request may be made to have the committee consider hording an orar hearing on an appilcation at some future

date. The request must incrude your name, address, contact information, and the reasons for prejudice and must

be received no later than 4.30 pm the Friday prtor to the hearing to citvclerksoffice@brampton'ca or

ieanie.mvers@bramoton.ca.lfapartydoesnotsubmitarequestanddoesnotparticipateinthehearing,the
committee ,"y proJ"o *rthout a party,s participation and the party wit not be entited to any further notice

regarding the Proceeding'

NorE personal information as defined in the Munlc ipat Freedom of lnformation and Protection of Privacy Act

(MFtppA),co*ected and recorded or submitted rn writing or electronically as related to this planning application is

collected under the authority of the p/ann ing Act, and will be used by members of the committee and city of

Brampton staff in their review of this mattei Please be advised that your submissions will be part of the public

record and wi, be made availabre to the pubric, incruding posting on the city's website, www.brampton.ca. By

providing your intormation, you act<nowtedge that all personal information such as the telephone numbers, email

addresses and signatures of rndividuals wii be redacted by the Secretary-Treasurer on the on-ltne posting only'

euestrons regarding the co'ection, use and discrosure of personar information may be directed to the secretary-

Treasurer al 905-87 4-21 17'



Flower City

brampton.ca
FILE NUMBER: -2022-O36q

The Pe6onal lnformation collected on this form is collected putsuant b section 15 of the Planning Act and will be used in the processing of this application.
Applicanb ate advisecl that the Commill€€ ot Adjustment is a public process and the infomation contuined in the Commil'€,e of Adjustment files is consiclercd
public informauon and is available to arryone upon requst and wiil be publishect on the CityE website. Questions about the collection of pereonal infomation
should be clitcc|€d to the S*r"r'ary-Tteasure4 Committee ot Adiustment CW of Brampton.

NOTE: lt is required that this application be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

of Adjustment and be

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the Planninq Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) Aiiarr 9arrl KqllibVatlrrlrrdv PaamrThalzkakrrnnol Krrriakncc

Addrcss rE -^l-^,-.:^t- ^:- 
o----t^- l7A aDA

Phone #
Email

Phone #
Email

647 881 4402

hiinvknar rlt6)vahoo co in

F./47 7A 6qi4ln

info@mechwavs.com

Fax #

2. Name ofAgent Valiuddin Mohammed

AddfgSS 2751 Thrmesgate I1r, Micqicsarrga, t4T,lGF

Fax #

3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested)

To seek relief for the orooosed below orade entrance in the side vard with a setback of 0.15 m.due to the encroachment of the

To seek relief for the existing Gazebo with a side yard setback of 0.'15 m and rear yard setback of 0.1 5 m from the property line. To seek relief for
the existing shed with a side yard setback of 0.3 m and rear yard setback of 0.3 m from the property line.

4. Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?

Minor Variance or Special Permission
lease read lnstructions

APPLICATION

5.

per a m req

whereas lhe eirte varrt spJ hack ie o 15m due to the encroachment of the stairuell in the side yard

As per the by law, a minimum side yard setback of 0.6 m and a rear yard setback of 0.6 m is required from the property line for the existing Gazebo
and shed

Hence seekinq relief for the shed, existinq Gazebo and prop. below qrade entrance.

Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number 277

Plan Number/Concession Number 4? M - 14q6

Municipal Address ,A Qarlaaurialz trir Ftramnlnn I -7 A tPA

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage
Depth
Area

11 )A
,A tr,l

to'a, tA

i,

en it

7 Access to the subject land is bY:

Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Private Right-of-Way

Eatl
Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water



8-

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subiect
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: List all structures {dwellinq. shed. qazebo. etc.)

r.,,^r:--rr,*k an a*aahad dnrrl-la a:r narano Tha nrncc flnnr araa ie '175 A sn m

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUGTURES on the subject land:
I eoalisation of the hesement anartment with a below orade entrance in the side vard.

9. Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subiect lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: 2020

11. Existing uses of subject property: Residential

12. Proposed uses ofsubject properly: D^-it^-+i^t

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: Residential

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 2n-0-2

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued:

16. (a) What water
Municipal
Well

existing/proposed?
Other (speciff)

(b) What sewage
Municipal
Septic

is/will be provided?
Other (specify)

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

EAITi

4 talt

nAlil

64.i,l

A /t tt,

0.6 M

system is existing/proposed?

Other (sPecifY)

2002

(c ) What storm
Sewers
Ditches
Swales



17. ls the subject property the subiect of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes f] No

lf answer is yes, provide details: File # $tatus

il
18.

t9

Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

Yes tf No W
Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

tYes No

lf answer is yes, provide details:

Unknown

Relief
Relief
Relief

Valiuddin
Mohammed
Signature of Applicant(s) or Authorized Agent

Mississauga

File #
File #
File #

Decision
Decision
Decision

# 101'

Digilaly slgd by Valiuddln
Mohemmed
DN: olvaliuddh MohamtrEd,
FCA, o=Mehray9 lnc.,
email=iilo@mehffiyscm
Oatei 2022.1 1 .08 13i42i34 {to('

DATED ATTHE CitY

0"'1""- ro rHts
O+L6 DAY

A

SWesfi Law

OF

THIS 08 DAY OF November 2A_22-_.

IF THI$ APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEU AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANV THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

Valiuddin Mohammed oF THE city oF Mississauga

lN THE region oF Peel SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

L-[ OF -Gra"*'
IN THE \Lo oF a\

Valiuddin gHffiffi:J::::

M oh a m med h$,si#ffi#f,n 
"..

t rl * Vs*- L, n-n 
" 
za_:?.u

-J'- fp
errJT.
iri illI J'

c/VTF

.;',' t, *'11

'r. !i lf
of Applicant or

* i
I
1
!

{

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

USE ONLY

Zoning Officer Date

16-74Fax:4Tel:
Present Official Plan Designation;

Present Zoning By-law Classification:

DATE RECEIVED ova-6lg; g. >o&
Rovised 2020/0U07
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PART 1- PLANI SHOWING

LoTS 268, 269 ,27A,271,
272:, 273, 27 +, 275, 276,
77 ANID 278

b8I REGISTERED PLANI 43M-1496
CITY OF BRAMPTON
RTGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PIEL
SCALE l: 400

J. D. BARNES LIMITED
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PART 2 -SURVEY REPORT
- DESCRIPTION

LOTS 268, 269, 27A, 271, 272, 2'13, 274, 275, 276, 277 pND 278
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SCOPE OF WORK
GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE
EXISTING MAIN FLOOR G.F.A = 81.5 M2

= 94.3 M2

A- PROPOSED BASEMENT APARTMENT

B-ENLARGEMENT OF ONE EXISTING WNDOW

C-PROPOSED TWO NEW WINDOWS

D- PROPOSED SIDE ENTRANCE FROM SIDE YARD

EXISTING SECOND GFA
TOTAL GFA = 175.8 M2

BASEMENT G.F.A
OWNER OCCUPIED AREA
BASEMENT APARTMENT G.F.A

  ENTRANCE/EGRESS

= 81.56 M'z

= 23.5 M'
= 57.9 M'

EXIST.
GAZEBO

EXIST.
SHADE

EXIST.
PORCH

ENTRANCE FOR
PRINCIPAL

DWELLING UNIT
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NEW.
WNDOW
36" x 36"

EXIST. WNDOW 30" x 12"
TO BE ENLARGE 30" x 36"

PROPOSED ENT PLAN
BASEMENT G.F.A = 878 fl3 / 81.56 m2

BASEMENT APARTMENT G.F.A = 624ft I 57.9m2
OWNER OCCUPIED G.F.A = 256it 123.5 m2

CEILING HEIGHT = 7'-6"
CEILING HEIGHT U/S oF DUCT = 6'-5"
o CEILING HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6'-5'OVER ALL

REQUIRED ROOM AREAS, UNDER BEAMS, DUCTS AND ANY
LOCATION NORMALLY USED AS A MEANS OF EGRESS

o CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WINDOW /
DOOR OR ANY EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAILABLE IN

MARKET

w.t.c
AREA=gs lt'?

@2.5ok=2.37
Exist./Prop. Glass

4.50fl1

BEDROOM. 1

sta
oE

T
D

,AREA=265 fli
@5o/o=13.25

Exi3t./Pop. Glasg
18ff

o

LIVING /OINING
& KITCHEN

DRIER TO VENTED
OUTSIDE

ffi
+

t-lE
@

Uo
z
&t

L1

S@I

I
_Jo

s"Aa
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I
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ELECTRIC
PANEL

sla
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s
REF
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EXIST. WNDOW
30" x 12"

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR# DOOR S|ZE DOOR

D1 32" x 80r' A
02 30" x 80' A
D3 26" x 80' A
D4 24" x80" /A

FRD 32" x 80" /A
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE
DESIGNED WINDOW / DOOR OR ANY
EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE
AVAILABLE IN MARKET

LEGEND
EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

DRY WALL

PRoVIDE 30 MINUTE F.R.R (sB3 Wlc 38 x 89 mm

WOOD STUD$ @ 610 mm O.C W/ 12'7 mm
REGULAR GYPSUM ON EACH SIDE W 89 mm

THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL {ROCKWOOL
INSULATION}} TO NEWEXISTING WALL

SD

a
DUCT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR TO BI
INSTALLED IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR

DUCT SYSTEM SERVING THE ENTIRE BUILDING

THAT MUST TURN OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND

ELECTRICAL POWER TO THE HEATING SYSTEM

UPON ACTIVATION

s.Aa
SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERY
DWELLING UNIT AND COMMON AREAS IN

CONFORMANCE WTH OBC 9.I0.19. SMOKE

ALARM SHALL BE WRED AND
INTERCONNECTED FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING

I CARSON MONO OXIDE ALARM

SPRINKLER

o NEW EXISTING HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 15

MINUTE F.R.R (EXISTING 112- GYPSUM BOARD

CEILING)

5 EXHAUST FAN

E3 EMERGENCY LIGHT

E SAR {Sl.rPP1-Y AIR REGISTER} 'lO' x 4'

.+ RAG {RETURN AIR GRILLE} 12" x 6"

@
PROVIDE 30 MINUTE
BOARD) UNDER THE
ANOON THE WALLS

F.R.R (2 x{'THICKTYPE 'X',

STAIR SOFFIT/CEILING
ENCLOSING STAIRWAYS

CONNECTING BASEMENT TO MAIN FLOOR

a LIGHT

lsE=D)

20 MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE RATED DOOR FOR

COMMON AREAAND BfiWEEN BASEMENT

APARTMENI AND PRINCIPAI RESIDENCE WTH
SELF CLOSING DEVICE

L1
2-2'x8'WOOD LINTEL &
13.5.r3.540.25" STEEL LINTEL.
MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LlNTEL l50 mm

EACH SIDE. MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD
LINTEL 90 mm ON EACH SIDE

E STEEL POST

tgguEo FoR
AUILOINB PERMIl

OESOFIfrION

A1.Z
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FXIST. W'INDOW.
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TOP OF PLATE

FIN. SECOND FLOOR

FIN- GROUND FLOOR

FIN. GRADE

-:f 
::--*---:------!--: T.O. BASEMENT SLAB

REAR SIDE ELEVATION
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DRAWIN G

SPATIAL AREA CALCULATION
TOTAL WALL AREA / BUILDING FACE = 731 ft2 I 67 '91 m"

LIMITING DISTANCE = 1'26 m

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA @ 7% = 51.17 ft I 4'7 m2

EXISTING GLAZED AREA ABOVE GRADE = 43'6ft I 4 m2

PROPOSED GLAZEDAREA ABOVE GRADE = 3.69 fl, /0.3 M,

TOTAL GLAZED AREA ABOVE GRADE = 47 2 fta I 4'3 m2 = 6'4 ok

TOP OF PLATE

FIN. SECOND FLOOR

FIN, GROUND FLOOR

FIN. GRADE

PERFOMTED PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BED TO EXTEND 24"

FROM FACE OF THE WALL, CONNECT THE PIPETO THE T.O. BASEMENT SISB
SYSTEM, DAMP PROOF THE OF THE -.:::-----sl--.=: t-

-Tlil:GiAVeFSrA. "t1f 
V'tlff Hfttt"6*AC'!E-

SURROUNDING GRADE
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LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
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ROOM FINISHED SCHEDULE - BASEMENT

ROOM NAME
FLOOR WALL CEILING

HEIGHT REMARKS

MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH

LIVINg, UININg, &
KITCHFN

\ 00D DRYWALL PAINT GYPSUM BD. PAINT 2286

BEDROOM t /30D DRYWALL PAINT GYPSUM BD. PAINT 22a6

OWNhF(
6CCt rptFD lAtooD DRYWALL PAINT GYPSUM BD. PAINT 2288

WASHROOM CERAMIC DRYWALL PAINT GYPSUM BD, PAINT 2286

COLD ROOM CONCRETE CONCRETE CONCRETE

UTILITY ROOM CONCRETE DRYWALL GYPSUM BD. 2286

DOOR SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES $ swtrcH

1. ALLINTERIORDOORSARE SLABOOORlS/sTH.HOLLOWCORE.THESIZESAREMENTIONEDONTHE
FLOOR PLAN. THE HEIGHT OF ALL DOORS ARE 80"

2. EGRESS DOOR . EXISTING ABOVE GRADE EXTERIOR TYPE STEEL DOOR PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE

OUTSIDE

WINDOW SCHEDULE

ONEWNDOWPERFLOORTOHAVEANUNOBSTRUCTEDOPENPORTIONWAMIN.AREAOFO.35M,W
NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 38OMM & MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 1M ABOVE FLOOR WINDOW SIZES

HAVE BEEN PROVIDED ON THE FLOOR PLANS

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

- FOUNDATION WALL INSUI.ATION(l) rouruontroru weLL, MOTSTURE BARR1ER, 2x4 STUDS @ 16'o.C. WTH EXIST. INSULATION. 1/2'GYPSUM

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SITE

CONDITIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWNGS

AND RESOIVE ANY DISCREPANCIES Wfi THE ENGINEER PRIOR

TO START OF WORK

$s 3 WAY SWITCH
INSTALL AT 3'.3" AFF
3 DENOTES 3-WAY SWITCH
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE,
WITH WHITE COVER PLATE
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE

ENDS OF EACH STAIRWAYS

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WTH PART S

AND 4 OF ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 AND CITY BY-LAWS AND

STANDARDS

IT IS ASSUMED TTIAT THE T/VORK DEPICTED WILL BE PERFORMED

BY AN EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR AND/OR WORKMEN HAVING

WORKING KNOUiLEDGE OF THE APPLICABLE CODE, STANDARDS'

INSURANCES AND REQUIREMENTS OF INDUSTRY ACCEPTED
STANDARD. AS NOT EVERY CONDITION OR ELEMENT IS (OR CAN

BE) EXPLICITLY SHOWN ON THESE DRAWNGS.

Av COirLrEl{CtNe CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING FROM THESE

DRAWNGS, THE O\I,INER AND/OR BUILDER ACKNOIA/I-EDGES Tl-lAT

THE GENERAL NOTES HAVE BEEN READ AND UNDERSTOOD

THF DMWNGS PREPAREO BY THE DESIGNER IS FOR THE

PERMIT IN COMPLIANCE WTH OBC ANO CITY BY.LAWS,

arfl
CelP

15A, 12OV DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE,
C/WWHITE COVER PLATE

GFI . GROUND FAULT TYPE
WP .WEATHERPROOFCOVER
C .ABOVECOUNTER

/:\\tl

DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED AND PAINTED

INTFRML WALLS RECEPTACLE 5OA,208V,
STOVE OR DRIER OUTLET,

EX|ST|NG WOOD FRAIVIED WALL CONSISTING OF 2x4 yJOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. WTH 1/2' DRY WALL ON €A

€
CI

u
CDr=

s
a
s.Aa
co
@

6

BOTH SIDES

THE DESIGNER IS NOT LIABLE FOR COST INCURRED FOR

RE-WORK, ALTERATION, DISCREPANCIES OR ANY KIND OF

CONSTRUCTION RELATED \A/ORK

RECEPTACLE

LIGHT

SPOT LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHT

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

- 
EXISTING CEILING(3) rxrsrrruc DRYwALL cErLtNG (112'GYPSUM BOARD) ATTACHED 10 BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS OF

SATISFIES THE HORIZONTAL FIRE SEPARATION OF 15 MINUTES AS PERGROUND FLOOR ASSEMBLY. CoMPLTANCEALTERNATIVEC-152(b)

^ 20 MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE Ri{TED DOOR FOR COMMON AREA AND BETWEEN BASEMENT APARTMENT
(IJ llro pRrNcrpeL RESIDENcE wrrH sELF cLosrNG DEVtcE

^ EXISTING DUCT \A/ORK LOCATEO IN THE CEILING AND WALL HAS THE DIRECTION OF THE HEAT FLOW
\!/ roweRos rne rLoon

r ALL WOoD USED lN THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SPF NO I OR

NO.2

r MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTELS 150 MM.

c MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD BEAM / LINTELS 90 MM

r MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD JOISTS 40MM

o MECHANICAL VENTILATION
50 CFM EXMUST FANS IN KITCHEN AND WASHROOM o VERIFY EXISTING SUPPORT

FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY THE
SYSTEM, INCLUDING FOUNDA'IONS,
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

DUCT TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR

N IN COMPLIANCE WITH C152(b) SMOKE ATARMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT AND COMMON
\l/ anens tN cONFORMANcE WtrH OeC 9.10.j9. SMOKF ALARM SHALL BE WREO AND INTERcONNECTED

FOR THE ENTIRE BUILOING

r;\ PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFIRMING TO CAN/CSA6.19'RESIDEN'IAL CARBON MONOXIDE
v nu.Rrr,rrr.rc DEVICES" ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA WTHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT. CARBON

MONOXIDE ALARMS MAY BE HARDWRED, BATTERY OPERATED OR THE TYPE T|IAT CAN BE PLUGGED

INTO ELECTRICAL OUIIET

O ron eu erEcrRrcAl woRK AND pERMtr coNTAcr ELEcTRIcAL sAFETY AUTHoRIw

PROVIDE ALL BRACING, SHORING AND NEEDLING NECESSARY

FOR THE SAFE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK

INFORM CITY OF ALL INSPECTION AHEAO OF TIMF ANO AT EACH

STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION

SMOKE ALARM

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

o ANY DISCRFPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE NOTICE OF

ENGINEER PRIOR TO START OF WORK

. CONTMCTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WINDOW/ DOOR OR

ANY EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAILABLE IN MARKET

EXHAUST FAN

€UILOIN6 FIRMIl

l\ 4.1



UP
4K

RISERS OR AS PER SIIE
CONDITION

DRAIN CONNECT TO THE

GENERAL NOTES
ALL WORK ACCORDING TO ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE 2012 AND CITY OF
BRAMPTON BY.LAWS

. ALLWORKING ACCORDING TO GOOD
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATUML
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED
GRANUTAR FILL WITH A MINIMUM
BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 KPA

. WHERE THE FOUNDATIONS OF A
BUILDING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED
BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE FOOTINGS OF

AN ADJACENT BUILDING AND WITHIN THE

ANGLE OF REPOSE OF THE SOII, OR THE

UNDERPINNING EXCEEDS 1200mm OF

LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OR

THE SOIL IS CLAY OR SILT, THE
UNDERPINNING & RELATED
CONSECUTION SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN

A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT
MOVEMENT WHICH WOULD CAUSE
DAMAGE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES,
STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, ROADS &

SIDEWALKS. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL

UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING
EXCAVATION,

SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO

ENSURE THE SAFETY & STABILIry OF THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING
UNDERPINNING.

1. CONCRETE
1 MiiliMffidMFREsslvE STRENGTH oF

CONCRETE 32MPa @ 28 DAYS W5o/o TO
80/6 AIR ENTRAINMENT

2. MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL 60

KSl.

3. EXTERIOR STAIRS
RISE 7 7/8" MMIMUM 4 7/8" MINIMUM

RUN 81/2' MINIMUM 14'MMIMUM
TREADgl/4' MINIMUM 14'MAXIMUM
ADJUST STEP SIZE TO SUIT SITE

4. INSULATION
aa. tvtttl. nSt 2.11 (R12) INSULATION & VAPOR

BARRIER ON THE INSIDE FACE OF

THE EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL.

4B PROVIDE4" THICK RIGID SWROFOAM
INSULATION UNDER THE STAIR SLAB AND

LOWER LANDING AND OUTWARD FACE

OF RETAINING WAILS,

5. RETAINING WALL
10" POURED CONCRETE WALLWNO
REINFORCING REQUIRED FOR WALL

HEIGHTS TO A MAX- OF 1200mm, UNLESS

MENTIONED OTHERWISE,

PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL STEEL

REINFORCEMENT @ 12" O.C. AND 10M

DISTRIBUTION REINFORCEMENT @12'
O,C. PROVIDE MINIMUM 3'CONCRETE
COVER FOR MAIN REINFORCEMENT

PLACED TOWARD EARTH SIDE

6, GUARDS-
6Ti6-vwenE DtsrANcE FRoM GRADE

TO BOfiOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5111"

36'' FOR LESSER HEIGHTS. MMIMUM 4'
BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS

7. EXTERIOR DOOR
exreaion wPE DOOR (42MM INSULATED

STEEL DOOR) SIZE 2'{"x6:8"' W/

DEADBOLT AS PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9.6,8T0
RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE LINTEL

AS FOLLOWS:
WOOD LINTEL: 2-2xg SPF NO.1 OR NO 2

STEEL LINTEL: 1L 3 1/Z'x3 112'Xll4'THICK
ANGLE STEEL LINTELS WTH MINIMUM

BEARING OF lsOMM

*'ErDsgRtNo N tRrcroFo&

3+x3lx+ L@sE stE€t LItrls
wilr{s €{o BsRrtrG

&.W STRIOR TYPE l)G (NSUhTEO
sr$ro6R) 3tu0'M€dOLt A pER

o$ a 6 5r e6 3 roRES6IfORCEOAAv.
FAOVIE 2-8 $€OD LlNl& ND ST€4

$)

SUMP PUMP INSIOE OR TO THE
STORM DRAIN. NOT TO SEWEMGE

BASEMENT FLOOR FINISH

\
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